Fig. with accessory 1-ZAC16/MSL60T
Special features
− Equipped with self-restoring
rocker pin load cell C16 class D1,
C3 or C4 according to OIML R60
− Stay rod included in the scope of
supply
− Designed for lift-off device

arm direction kN 50 100 150
Max. permissible lifting force
(when a lift-off device is used) 1) kN 80 120 240
Material Galvanized or stainless steel
Weight, approx.
(depending on the version, incl. load cell) kg 20 55 105 107
1) A lift-off device, for example a threaded rod (please see accessories), can be mounted in the assigned threaded hole.
For additional information on the appropriate load cells, please refer to the Data sheet
C16A...
Ordering codes
C16/M1LB-Modules (incl. load cell C16A...), preferred types
Type C16/M1LB
Material Galvanized material
Accuracy class D1 (OIML)
Maximum capacity Order no.
20 t 1−C16/M1LB20T
30 t 1−C16/M1LB30T
40 t 1−C16/M1LB40T
60 t 1−C16/M1LB60T
100 t 1−C16/M1LB100T
200 t 2) 1−C16/M1LB200T 2)
2) Accuracy class of the Load cell: 0.1
B0984-3.0 en HBM3
Ordering codes C16-Modules (incl. load cell C16A...), optional versions
Scope of delivery:
Weighing module complete mounted with stay rod, thrust pieces, ground wire and load cell C16A
B0984-3.0 enHBM 4
Mounting examples for weighing modules with stay rods:
Stay rod
Load introduction
Degree of freedom
120° 120°
120°
90°90°
90° 90°
Attention:
The represented bearing ar-
rangements consider only
weighing-technical criteria.
The carrying and stabilitymust
be examined and guaranteed
in each case by the operator.
Accessories (to be ordered separately) each for two weighing modules (see Dimensions):
1−ZAC16/MSL40T, for C16/MSL20 t...40 t, consists of:
1 piece threaded rod M20x1000 *), galvanized
6 pieces hexagonal nut M20 DIN 934, galvanized
2 pieces washer DIN 9021, ∅21 mm, galvanized
1−ZAC16/MSLR40T, for C16/MSLR20 t...40 t, consists of:
1 piece threaded rod M20x1000 *), stainless steel
6 pieces hexagonal nut M20 DIN 934, stainless steel
2 pieces washer DIN 9021, ∅21 mm, stainless steel
1−ZAC16/MSL60T, for C16/MSL60 t, consists of:
1 piece threaded rod M30x1000 *),galvanized
6 pieces hexagonal nut M30 DIN 934, galvanized
2 pieces washer DIN 9021, ∅31 mm, galvanized
1−ZAC16/MSL100T, for C16/MSL100 t + 200 t, consists of:
4 pieces threaded rod M30x1000 *), galvanized
12 pieces hexagonal nut M30 DIN 934, galvanized
4 pieces washer DIN 9021, ∅31 mm, galvanized
*) The threaded rods have to be adapted to the corresponding installation conditions on the customer side.